INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

PDN-IF-1857-2018

Business Unit	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of Issue
IF - Interface	CK6	Product	Notify Distributors and	7/5/2018
Components		Discontinuation	Field	

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement parts.

Description for Product Discontinuation

Due to the introduction of a new line of hazardous location relays within the PLC relay family, legacy electro-mechanical relays for hazardous locations (PLC-R.../C1D2 & PLC-R.../ATEX) will be discontinued.

The new PLC..EX relays represent an expanded hazardous location relay family that now carries triple agency certification – UL CID2, <u>IECEx</u>, and ATEX Ex approvals. Traditional screw terminals are available, complimented by the new PLC..EX relays with PT push-in terminals that replace those modules with spring cage connection. The addition of all-new 10A single pole relays rounds out the PLC..EX portfolio.

The technical attributes of the new PLC..EX articles are virtually identical to the old articles, making migration to the new parts a straightforward process. The chart below shows the existing articles and the new replacement options. Additional information may be found at www.phoenixcontact.com/hazloc-relay.

Stock Status
Can existing stock still be used?
Is mixture of stock acceptable?

Transaction Dates			
Last Buy from Phoenix Contact:	3/31/2019		
Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact:	9/30/2019		



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PDN within 30 days of delivery of the PDN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info:

Clinton Hommel chommel@phoenixcon.com

Thank you,

Jeremy Valentine

Product Marketing Manager Interface



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

Discontinued Part #	Type Description	Replacement Part #	Type Description
2980461	PLC-RSC- 24DC/21-21/ATEX	2909509	PLC-RSC- 24DC/21-21/EX
2900191	PLC-RSC- 12DC/21-21/C1D2	2909517	PLC-RSC-12DC/21-21/EX
5606331	PLC-RSC-12DC/21/C1D2	2909522	PLC-RSC-12DC/21/EX
5603154	PLC-RSC- 24DC/21/C1D2	2909524	PLC-RSC-24DC/21/EX
2902955	PLC-RSC- 24DC/21 ATEX	2909524	PLC-RSC-24DC/21/EX
5603157	PLC-RSC-120UC/21/C1D2	2909525	PLC-RSC-120UC/21/EX
2902956	PLC-RSC-120UC/21 ATEX	2909525	PLC-RSC-120UC/21/EX
5607072	PLC-RSC-230UC/21/C1D2	2909526	PLC-RSC-230UC/21/EX
2906978	PLC-RSC-24DC/21/ATEX/SET		
2906980	PLC-RSC-120DC/21/ATEX/SET		
2980461	PLC-RSC- 24DC/21-21/ATEX	2909509	PLC-RSC- 24DC/21-21/EX
2900191	PLC-RSC- 12DC/21-21/C1D2	2909517	PLC-RSC-12DC/21-21/EX
5606331	PLC-RSC-12DC/21/C1D2	2909522	PLC-RSC-12DC/21/EX
5603154	PLC-RSC- 24DC/21/C1D2	2909524	PLC-RSC-24DC/21/EX
2902955	PLC-RSC- 24DC/21 ATEX	2909524	PLC-RSC-24DC/21/EX
5603157	PLC-RSC-120UC/21/C1D2	2909525	PLC-RSC-120UC/21/EX
2902956	PLC-RSC-120UC/21 ATEX	2909525	PLC-RSC-120UC/21/EX
5607072	PLC-RSC-230UC/21/C1D2	2909526	PLC-RSC-230UC/21/EX
2906978	PLC-RSC-24DC/21/ATEX/SET		
2906980	PLC-RSC-120DC/21/ATEX/SET		